**************************************		City of Columbus			Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org
YYYYYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Legislation Details				
File #:	136	5-2024 <b>Version</b> : 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/7/2	2024 li	n control:	Neighborhoods, Recreation,	& Parks Committee
On agenda:	6/10	/2024 <b>F</b>	inal action:	6/13/2024	
Title:	To authorize the appropriation of \$800,000.00 within the Recreation and Parks Permanent Improvement Fund 7747; to authorize an interfund transfer of \$800,000.00 from the Recreation and Parks Permanent Improvement Fund 7747 to the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund 7702 for the costs associated with the Griggs Boat Launch Improvements Project; to authorize the appropriation of \$800,000.00 within the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund 7702; and to authorize the amendment of the 2023 Capital Improvements Budget. (\$800,000.00)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Legislation - Griggs Reservoir Boat Launch Construction - Expenditure Correction - FINAL - ATTACHMENT</li> </ol>				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion	Result
6/13/2024	1	CITY CLERK	Att	est	
6/12/2024	1	MAYOR	Sig	gned	
6/10/2024	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT PRO	O-TEM Sig	gned	
6/10/2024	1	Columbus City Council	Ар	proved	Pass
6/3/2024	1	Columbus City Council	Re	ad for the First Time	